
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 11 TO THE D&D CONTRACTORS, INC. 

CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NORTH MILAM STREET UTILITY 

AND STREET RECONSTRCUTION PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE 

DATE. 

WHEREAS, in May 2023 City Council awarded a bid and contract in the amount of $7,792,919.89 to 

D&D Contractors, Inc. for the North Milam Street Utility and Street Reconstruction Project (the 

“Project”); and 

WHEREAS, Change Order 11 is requested to support for changing Type C hot-mix asphalt throughout 

the whole project to Type D (no cost change), additional pricing for tapping sleeve(s) and valve(s), 

additional junction box(es) and work at Humphries Street, additional waterline abandonment, and 

approved overruns in quantities; and 

WHEREAS, the price of $110,069.57, to be memorialized in Change Order No. 11, will bring the 

current Project contract price to $8,302,561.80. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.  Change Order No. 11 in the amount of $110,069.57 is hereby approved. 

SECTION 2.  The City Manager is authorized to execute Change Order No. 11 with D&D Contractors, 

Inc. 

SECTION 3. This resolution is effective on the date of its passing. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 4th day of June 2024. 

 
 
       ___________________________ 
       DONNA DODGEN, MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
 
___________________________ 
Naomi Manski, City Secretary 


